
Rick Grobart
847.250.6887 - Direct
rick@fcsmgmt.com

Operational 
Questions

Catalyst 
Questions

Consulting / 
Technical Questions

Enhanced Loss Analysis
Noreen Blue, BSN, RN
Enhanced Loss Analysis Project Team Lead
nblue@fcsmgmt.com
ELA Request Form

Team Coordinators

Organizational Chart – Who to Call

Lisa Falconer
Operations Manager
773-850-1261 - direct
lisa@fcsmgmt.com

Jennifer Huber
Assistant Program 

Coordinator
312-868-0525 - direct

jhuber@fcsmgmt.com

Curtis Healton MSP, CPSI
Risk Management 

Consultant
773.417.6296 - Direct

chealton@fcsmgmt.com

Travel Requests
Elissa Newman
847-807-9032 - direct
enewman@fcsmgmt.com
Request Form Link

Graphic Design 
Neil Barretto
Graphic Design Lead
nbarretto@fcsmgmt.com

Lisa Falconer
Operations Manager
773-850-1261 - direct
lisa@fcsmgmt.com

Lisa Billeck
Team Coordinator

254-624-5351 – direct
lbilleck@fcsmgmt.com

Vivian Marks
Team Coordinator

vmarks@fcsmgmt.com
Coming

tel:847.250.6887
mailto:rick@fcsmgmt.com
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdkXtNFEimJbibh_Y8KX5omJiPSser47xo5MQKmlzDbbs5yyw/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe-fDa_AV2lbyT06MuGOhhbpUkRk5rDZv3GYRRmkRgmz_QM5A/viewform
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